
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 10 By Councillor Hutchison for answer 

by the Convener of the Transport and 
Environment Committee at a meeting 
of the Council on 25 October 2018  

  As we approach the 6th birthday of the inception of new 

plans to replace the Salvesen Steps following the failure of 

previous plans due to inter-departmental difficulties. 

Can the Convener please advise;  

Question (1) Whether she believes that this lengthy and ongoing delay is 

acceptable? 

Answer (1)  

Question (2) What the reasons are for the ongoing delay? 

Answer (2)  

Question (3) Why stakeholders were told at a meeting in August 2017 

that concerns regarding flood levels had been resolved only 

to then be told in June 2018 that this was in fact not the 

case? 

Answer (3)  

Question (4) What the current timeline is for the advancement of this 

project? 

Answer (4)  

Question (5) What she has done personally to advance the 

commencement of works on this vital link in the River 

Almond walkway? 

Answer (5)  
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